#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Idearc Media LLC		l12/31/2009 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2558
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77252
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 68

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2867751	ADFOCUS
Serial Number:	77817156	AUTOINDUSTRYINSIGHTS.COM
Registration Number:	3640916	
Registration Number:	3640915	
Registration Number:	3141787	BIDCENTER
Registration Number:	2094395	BIG BOOK
Registration Number:	2120112	BIGYELLOW
Registration Number:	2120111	BIGYELLOW
Registration Number:	2421697	BIGYELLOW YOUR YELLOW PAGES ON THE WEB.
Registration Number:	3662223	BUY & SELL FOR FREE
Registration Number:	2122875	CLASSIFIEDS2000
Registration Number:	2430343	DINING YOUR WAY
Registration Number:	1327742	
Registration Number:	3487401	DIRECTORYSTORE

900155765 TRADEMARK 900155765 REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0439

ii .	11			
3743984	EVERYCARLISTED.COM			
3743985	EVERYCARLISTED.COM			
1476843	THE EVERYTHING PAGES			
1556591	FAST TRACK			
3499808	GET TO IT.			
77419647	IDEARC DIGITAL MEDIA			
77327039	IDEARC LOCAL			
1555002	IF IT'S OUT THERE, IT'S IN HERE			
2548366	INCEPTOR			
2647000	INCEPTOR			
2078054	INSIDE LOOK			
3468577	INVITATIONS FOR BETTER LIVING			
77695494	IT'S ABOUT TIME. YOURS.			
77208549	LIFE IS LOOKING UP!			
77342215	LOCAL SEARCH			
2956224	LOCALCALLS			
78281996	LOCALCLICKS			
77326985	LOCALSEARCH.COM			
1850839	MILITARY DISCOUNT			
1609065	QUICK TIPS			
3713205	SMLOCAL			
3446190	SOLUTIONS AT HOME			
3598975	SOLUTIONSDIRECT			
3521164	SOLUTIONSDIRECT			
3469218	SOLUTIONS GOLD			
3423842	SOLUTIONS ON THE MOVE			
3734253	STX			
2322327	SUPERBUNDLES			
3700188	SUPERLEADS			
3732669	SUPERLEADS			
3086056	SUPERPAGES			
2022484	SUPERPAGES			
3573050	SUPERPAGES LOCALSERVE			
3395429	SUPERPAGES MOBILE			
2765993	SUPERPAGES.COM			
	3743985			

REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0440

Registration Number:	3710488	SUPERPAGESDIRECT
Registration Number:	3714286	SUPERSITE
Registration Number:	3696995	SUPERVIDEO
Registration Number:	3732566	SUPERVISIBILITY
Registration Number:	3741312	SUPERWHITEPAGES
Registration Number:	3726876	SUPERWHITEPAGES
Registration Number:	3732953	SUPERYELLOWPAGES
Registration Number:	3687823	SUPERYELLOWPAGES
Registration Number:	3700515	SUPERYELLOWPAGES.COM
Registration Number:	2111673	SWITCHBOARD
Registration Number:	2445844	SWITCHBOARD
Registration Number:	3446191	THE ANSWER'S IN THE BOOK
Registration Number:	3438585	THE EXPERT IN LOCAL SEARCH
Registration Number:	3535668	THE LOCAL SEARCH EXPERTS
Serial Number:	77419738	VIVE LO NUESTRO
Registration Number:	3537583	WE KNOW AROUND HERE
Registration Number:	2370582	WHAT'S NEARBY
Registration Number:	3456711	WHERE RESULTS CLICK
Registration Number:	3537582	YELLOWSELLS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7976

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mindy M. Lok, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509600/0289
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindy M. Lok
Signature:	/ml/
Date:	02/26/2010

Total Attachments: 16 source=IdMedPTS#page1.tif source=IdMedPTS#page2.tif



PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of December 31, 2009 (this "Agreement"), between IDEARC MEDIA LLC (the "Grantor") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Collateral Agent").

Reference is made to (a) the Loan Agreement dated as of December 31, 2009 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), among Idearc, Inc. (the "Borrower"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for the Lenders and (b) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of December 31, 2009 (the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, the subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent. Pursuant to the Reorganization Plan (as defined in the Loan Agreement), the Lenders will be deemed to have made Loans in an original aggregate principal amount of \$2,750,000,000 to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Loan Agreement. The execution and delivery of this Agreement is required by the terms of the Reorganization Plan and is a condition precedent to the closing under the Loan Agreement. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Each capitalized term used but not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to it in the Collateral Agreement or the Loan Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Sections 1.03 and 1.04 of the Loan Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, the Grantor, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, granted to the Collateral Agent, its permitted successors and assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Grantor or in which the Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Patent and Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all letters patent of the United States and all applications for letters patent of the United States, including registrations, recordings and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office now or hereafter owned, including those listed on <u>Schedule I</u> (the "<u>Patents</u>");
- (b) all reissues, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals or extensions of the Patents, and the inventions now or hereafter owned disclosed or claimed in the Patents, including the right to make, use and/or sell the inventions disclosed or claimed therein:
- (c) any written United States license agreement of the Grantor with any Person granting to any third party any right to make, use or sell any invention covered by a patent, now or hereafter owned by the Grantor or that the Grantor otherwise has

509600-0289-10367-Active.11879639

the right to license, or granting to the Grantor any right to make, use or sell any invention covered by a patent, now or hereafter owned by any third party, and all rights of the Grantor under any such agreements, subject, in each case, to the terms of such license agreements and the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, all Inventory now or hereafter covered by such licenses, including those listed on Schedule I hereto;

- (d) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations thereof, and all applications now or hereafter owned filed in the United States in connection therewith, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I (the "Trademarks");
  - (d) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks; and
- (e) any written U.S. license agreement of the Grantor with any Person granting to any third party any right to use any Trademark now or hereafter owned by the Grantor or that the Grantor otherwise has the right to license, or granting to the Grantor any right to use any trademark now or hereafter owned by any third party, and all rights of the Grantor under any such agreement, subject, in each case, to the terms of such license agreements and the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, all Inventory now or hereafter covered by such licenses, including those listed on Schedule I hereto.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the security interest granted herein attach to, and "Patent and Trademark Collateral" shall not include, (i) any contract, agreement, General Intangible, Instrument, Chattel Paper, or License (each a "Restrictive Agreement") to which Grantor is a party or any of its rights or interests thereunder to the extent and for so long as the grant of the security interest shall constitute or result in (A) the unenforceability, abandonment or invalidation of any right of Grantor therein or (B) in a breach or termination pursuant to the terms of, or a default under, any such Restrictive Agreement (other than to the extent that any such term would be rendered ineffective pursuant to Sections 9-406, 9-407, 9-408 or 9-409 of the New York UCC or any other applicable law of similar effect); provided, however, that the security interest shall attach immediately at such time as the condition causing such unenforceability, abandonment or invalidation shall be remedied and, to the extent severable, shall attach immediately to any portion of such contract or agreement that does not result in any of the consequences specified in (A) or (B) including any proceeds of such contract or agreement or (ii) any "intent-to-use" application for trademark or service mark registration filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, to the extent the inclusion in the Collateral would violate such section, unless and until an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use under Sections 1(c) and 1(d) of said Act has been filed.

SECTION 3. <u>Collateral Agreement</u>. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Patent and Trademark Collateral are fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of

509600-0289-10367-Active.11879639

which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. Governing Law. THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

IDEARC MEDIA LLC,

bу

Name: Samuel D. Jones

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer & Treasurer

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent,

by

Name: Title:

Neil R. Boylan Managing Director

# Patents<sup>1</sup>

Title/ Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
BANNER ADVERTISING DISPLAY SYSTEM & METHOD WITH FREQUENCY OF ADVERTISEMENT CONTROL (SWITCHBOARD)	08/901,393	07/28/1997	5,937,392	08/10/1999	ISSUED
BID MANAGEMENT OPTIMIZATION SYSTEM AND APPARATUS (Inceptor.Bid)	10/883,556	07/01/2004			PENDING
BUSINESS RATING PLACEMENT HEURISTIC	10/948,425	09/23/2004	7,516,086	4/7/2009	ISSUED
BUSINESS RATING PLACEMENT HUERISTIC	12/371,373	2/13/2009			PUBLISHED
CLICK FRAUD PREVENTION SYSTEM AND METHOD (Inceptor.Clickfraud)	11/343,112	01/30/2006			PENDING
CLICK-THROUGH RATE ADJUSTMENTS	12/031,098	02/14/2008			PENDING
DIRECTORY WITH OPTIONS FOR ACCESS TO AND DISPLAY OF EMAIL ADDRESS (SWITCHBOARD)	09/062,098	04/17/1998	6,108,691	08/22/2000	ISSUED
DIRECTORY WITH OPTIONS FOR ACCESS TO AND DISPLAY OF EMAIL ADDRESS (SWITCHBOARD)	08/643,727	05/06/1996	5,742,769	04/21/1998	ISSUED
DISTRIBUTION FOR ONLINE LISTINGS	12/640,155	12/17/2009			PENDING

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Patents are held by Idearc Media LLC (formerly known as Idearc Media Corp.).

Title/ Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
DYNAMIC PAY PER CALL LISTINGS (INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM)	11/180,136	07/13/2005			PENDING
E-MAIL QUERIES AND SEARCH RESULTS	11/188,512	7/25/2005			PENDING
GEOGRAPHICAL COMPARISON SYSTEM AND METHOD (SWITCHBOARD)	09/863,538	05/23/2001	7,127,068	10/24/2006	ISSUED
INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	10/680,952	10/08/2003	7,050,990	05/23/2006	ISSUED
INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	11/340,647	01/27/2006			PUBLISHED
INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AND METHOD THAT ORGANIZES LISTINGS	10/800,444	03/15/2004			PENDING
INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AND METHOD THAT PROVIDES FOR ENHANCED DISPLAY FORMATS	10/801,156	03/15/2004			PENDING
INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM AND METHOD UTILIZING A POSITION ADJUSTMENT FACTOR	10/800,887	03/15/2004			PENDING
INTEGRATED PAY PER CLICK AND PAY PER CALL LISTINGS (INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM)	11/180,123	07/13/2005			PENDING
LISTING PAIRS	11/776,622	07/12/2007			PENDING

- 2 -

Title/ Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
(FINDING NAME NEAR PAIRS)					
LOCATION ENCODER (SWITCHBOARD)	09/863,962	05/23/2001	6,552,670	04/22/2003	ISSUED
MANAGING COVERAGE INFORMATION THAT RELATES TO SERVICES WITH GEOGRAPHY- BASED LIMITATIONS	10/890,431	07/13/2004			PENDING
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONVERTING A GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION TO A DIRECT MARKETING AREA FOR A QUERY	09/201,575	11/30/1998	6,295,528	09/25/2001	ISSUED
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONVERTING A GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION TO A DIRECT MARKETING AREA FOR A QUERY	09/962,744	09/24/2001	6,970,864	11/29/2005	ISSUED
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENHANCED WEB PAGE DELIVERY AND VISITOR TRACKING	09/845,575	04/30/2001	7,260,774	08/21/2007	ISSUED
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENHANCED WEB PAGE DELIVERY AND VISITOR TRACKING	11/478,800	06/30/2006			PUBLISHED
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MATCHING AN INCIDENT TO A ROUTE	09/495,812	02/01/2000	6,353,795	03/05/2002	ISSUED
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	10/050,807	10/25/2001	7,103,473	09/05/2006	ISSUED

Title/ Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
MATCHING AN INCIDENT TO A ROUTE					
METHOD AND SYSTEM ON TARGETED INTERNET SEARCH ENGINE (ZUUMA)	10/513,288	03/21/2002			PUBLISHED
ON-LINE DIRECTORY SERVICE	09/207,390	12/08/1998	6,208,998	03/27/2001	ISSUED
ON-LINE DIRECTORY SERVICE WITH A PLURALITY OF DATABASES AND PROCESSORS (SWITCHBOARD)	08/644,619	05/06/1996	5,918,227	06/29/1999	ISSUED
ON-LINE DIRECTORY SERVICE WITH A PLURALITY OF DATABASES AND PROCESSORS (SWITCHBOARD)	09/340,538	06/28/1999	6,195,660	02/27/2001	ISSUED
ON-LINE DIRECTORY SERVICE WITH REGISTRATION SYSTEM (SWITCHBOARD)	08/643,728	05/06/1996	5,813,006	09/27/1998	ISSUED
OPTIMIZED BIDDING FOR PAY-PER-CLICK LISTINGS	12/031,124	02/14/2008			PENDING
OPTIMIZED PRICING AND DISTRIBUTION FOR ONLINE LISTINGS	12/248,722	10/9/2008			PENDING
ORGANIZING SEARCH RESULTS	12/031,028	02/14/2008			PENDING
PAY FOR CALL PARTNERING (INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM)	11/237,813	09/29/2005			PENDING
PRICING FOR	12/640,099	12/17/2009			PENDING

- 4 -

REEL: 004157 FRAME: 0451

Title/ Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	<b>Issue Date</b>	Status
ONLINE LISTINGS					
PROCESS FOR OBFUSCATING DOCUMENT SOURCE SUCH THAT THE OBFUSCATED VERSION ADEQUATELY REPRESENTS THE ORIGINALS FOR USE IN INFORMATION RETRIEVAL formerly SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DYNAMICALLY GENERATING INDEX INFORMATION (Inceptor.0010)	09/456,793	12/08/1999	7,653,870	1/26/2010	ISSUED
PROCESS FOR OBFUSCATING DOCUMENT SOURCE SUCH THAT THE OBFUSCATED VERSION ADEQUATELY REPRESENTS THE ORIGINALS FOR USE IN INFORMATION RETRIEVAL formerly SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DYNAMICALLY GENERATING INDEX INFORMATION	09/456,784	12/08/1999	6,654,754	11/25/2003	ISSUED

- 5 -

Title/ Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
PROCESS FOR OBFUSCATING DOCUMENT SOURCE SUCH THAT THE OBFUSCATED VERSION ADEQUATELY REPRESENTS THE ORIGINALS FOR USE IN INFORMATION RETRIEVAL formerly SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OBFUSCATING DATA (Inceptor.0005)	09/456,778	12/08/1999	6,981,217	12/27/2005	ISSUED
PROCESS FOR OBFUSCATING DOCUMENT SOURCE SUCH THAT THE OBFUSCATED VERSION ADEQUATELY REPRESENTS THE ORIGINALS FOR USE IN INFORMATION RETRIEVAL formerly SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PROVIDING MULTIPLE ITEMS OF INDEX INFORMATION FOR A SINGLE DATA OBJECT (Inceptor.0009)	09/456,777	12/08/1999	7,062,707	06/13/2006	ISSUED
RE-RANKING SEARCH RESULTS (LISTING CLUSTERING)	11/776,605	07/12/2007			PENDING
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A PROXY IDENTIFIER IN AN ON-LINE DIRECTORY	09/207,391	12/08/1998	6,230,188	05/08/2001	ISSUED
SYSTEM AND	10/236,786	09/06/2002			PUBLISHED

Title/ Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
METHOD FOR THE CREATION OF INTERACTIVE DISPLAY ADS (SWITCHBOARD)					
SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DYNAMICALLY GENERATING INDEX INFORMATION	12/641,942	12/18/2009			PENDING

## **Patent Licenses**

None

## **Trademarks**

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Status
ADFOCUS	78/131,220	5/25/2002	2,867,751	7/27/2004	7/27/2014	ISSUED
AUTOINDUSTRYINSIGHTS.C OM	77/817,156	09/01/2009				FILED
BARS AND CIRCLES (LOGO ONLY) (color)	77/469,218	05/08/2008	3,640,916	06/16/2009	06/16/2019	ISSUED
BARS AND CIRCLES (LOGO ONLY) (black and white)	77/469,200	05/08/2008	3,640,915	06/16/2009	06/16/2019	ISSUED
BIDCENTER	78/724,098	09/30/2005	3,141,787	09/12/2006	09/12/2016	ISSUED
BIG BOOK	75/073,118	03/15/1996	2,094,395	09/09/1997	09/09/2017	ISSUED / RENEWED
BIGYELLOW	75/975,642	10/05/1995	2,120,112	12/09/1997	12/09/2017	ISSUED / RENEWED

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Status
BIGYELLOW & design	75/975,640	10/06/1995	2,120,111	12/09/1997	12/09/2017	ISSUED / RENEWED
BIGYELLOW (A)						KENEWED
BIGYELLOW YOUR YELLOW PAGES ON THE WEB & design	75/357,657	09/16/1997	2,421,697	01/16/2001	01/16/2011	ISSUED
BIGYellow						
Your Yellow Pages On The Web."						
BUY & SELL FOR FREE	77/694,898	03/19/2009	3,662,223	07/28/2009	07/28/2019	ISSUED (Supplementa 1 Register)
CLASSIFIEDS2000	75/095,136	04/26/1996	2,122,875	12/23/1997	12/23/2016	ISSUED
DINING YOUR WAY	75/616,252	01/04/1999	2,430,343	02/20/2001	02/20/2011	ISSUED
Directory & Scissor design	81,327,742	07/10/1981	1,327,742	06/22/1982	06/22/2012	ISSUED
directorystore & Design	77/239,741	07/26/2007	3,487,401	08/19/2008	08/19/2018	ISSUED
EVERYCARLISTED.COM	77/694,859	03/19/09	3,743,984	2/2/2010	2/2/2020	ISSUED
EVERYCARLISTED.COM & Design	77/694,884	03/19/09	3,743,985	2/2/2010	2/2/2020	ISSUED
Every CAR Listed.com						
EVERYTHING PAGES (THE)	73/671,994	07/13/1987	1,476,843	02/16/1988	02/16/2018	ISSUED / RENEWED
FAST TRACK	73/704,721	01/11/1988	1,556,591	09/19/1989	09/19/2009	ISSUED
GET TO IT	77/198,858	06/06/2007	3,499,808	09/09/2008	09/09/2018	ISSUED

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Status
IDEARC DIGITAL MEDIA	77/419,647	03/12/08				FILED
IDEARC LOCAL	77/327,039	11/12/07				FILED
IF IT'S OUT THERE, IT'S IN HERE	73/726,431	05/04/1988	1,555,002	09/05/1989	09/05/2009 (grace period through 3/5/2010)	ISSUED
INCEPTOR	76/053,047	05/22/2000	2,548,366	03/12/2002	03/12/2012	ISSUED
INCEPTOR & Design	76/240,406	04/14/2001	2,647,000	11/05/2002	11/05/2012	ISSUED
INSIDE LOOK	75/020,590	11/15/1995	2,078,054	07/08/1997	07/08/2017	ISSUED / RENEWED
INVITATIONS FOR BETTER LIVING	77/036,300	11/03/2006	3,468,577	07/15/2008	07/15/2018	ISSUED
IT'S ABOUT TIME. YOURS.	77/695,494	3/20/2009	-			FILED
LIFE IS LOOKING UP!	77/208,549	06/18/2007	35,410,995	12/02/2008	12/02/2018	ISSUED
LOCAL SEARCH	77/342,215	12/03/2007		08/26/2008		ISSUED (Supplementa 1 Register)
LOCALCALLS	78/389,177	03/23/2004	2,956,224	05/24/2005	05/24/2010	ISSUED
LOCALCLICKS	78/281,996	08/01/2003	292,701	02/15/2005	02/15/2010	ISSUED
LOCALSEARCH.COM	77/326,985	11/12/2007		08/22/2008		ISSUED (Supplementa 1 Register)
MILITARY DISCOUNT & design	74/364,481	03/04/1993	1,850,839	08/23/1994	08/23/2014	ISSUED
Discount)			1.002.205	00/07/1000	00/07/2010	Icones
QUICK TIPS	74/006,748	12/01/1989	1,609,065	08/07/1990	08/07/2010	ISSUED
SMLOCAL	77/609,096	11/06/2008	3,713,205	11/17/2009	11/17/2019	ISSUED
SOLUTIONS AT HOME	77/167,699	04/27/2007	3,446,190	06/10/2008	06/10/2018	ISSUED
SOLUTIONS DIRECT SOLUTIONS DIRECT & Design	77/036,281	11/03/2006	3,598,975 3,521,164	03/31/2009	03/31/2018	ISSUED

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Status
*						
solutionsduct				7		
SOLUTIONS GOLD	77/290,505	09/27/2007	3,469,218	07/15/2008	07/15/2018	ISSUED
SOLUTIONS ON THE MOVE	77/167,727	04/27/2007	3,423,842	05/06/2008	05/06/2018	ISSUED
STX	77/780,329	07/14/09	3,734,253	01/05/2010	01/05/2020	ISSUED
SUPERBUNDLES	75/444,840	03/05/1998	2,322,327	02/22/2000	02/22/2010	ISSUED
SUPERLEADS	77/615,531	11/17/08	3,700,188	10/20/09	10/20/19	ISSUED
SUPERLEADS	77/677,897	02/25/09	3,732,669	12/29/09	12/29/19	ISSUED
SUPERPAGES	78/195,699	12/18/2002	3,086,056	04/25/2006	04/25/2016	ISSUED
SUPERPAGES	74/619,736	01/10/1995	2,022,484	12/10/1996	12/10/2016	ISSUED
SUPERPAGES LOCALSERVE	77/036,258	11/03/2006	3,573,050	02/10/2009	02/10/2019	ISSUED
SUPERPAGES MOBILE	77/036,267	11/03/2006	3,395,429	03/11/2008	03/11/2018	ISSUED
SUPERPAGES.COM	75/675,737	04/05/1999	2,765,993	09/23/2003	09/23/2013	ISSUED
SUPERPAGESDIRECT	77/671,812	02/17/2009	3,710,488	11/10/2009	11/10/201 9	ISSUED
SUPERSITE	77/616,377	11/18/2008	3,714,286	11/24/2009	11/24/201 9	ISSUED
SUPERVIDEO	77/626,463	12/04/2008	3,696,995	08/13/2009	08/13/2019	ISSUED
SUPERVISIBILITY	77/627,591	12/05/08	3,732,566	12/29/09	12/29/19	ISSUED
SUPERWHITEPAGES	77/611,750	11/11/2008	3,741,312	1/19/2010		ISSUED (Supplementa I Register)
SUPERWHITEPAGES	77/704,072	04/01/2009	3,726,876	12/15/2009		ISSUED (Supplementa I Register)
SUPERYELLOWPAGES	77/611,858	11/11/2008	3,732,953	12/29/2009		ISSUED (Supplementa 1 Register)
SUPERYELLOWPAGES	77/704,064	04/01/2009	3,687,823	09/22/2009	09/22/2019	ISSUED (Supplementa 1 Register)
SUPERYELLOWPAGES.COM	77/611,867	11/11/2008	3,700,515	8/5/2009 10/20/2009		FILED
SWITCHBOARD	75/076,301	03/19/1996	2,111,673	11/11/1997	11/20/2007	ISSUED
SWITCHBOARD	75/804,449	09/21/1999	2,445,844	04/24/2001	04/24/2011	ISSUED
THE ANSWER'S IN THE BOOK	77/167,765	04/27/2007	3,446,191	06/10/2008	06/10/2018	ISSUED
THE EXPERT IN LOCAL SEARCH	77/327,019	11/12/2007	3,438,585	05/27/2008		ISSUED [Supplemental 1 Register]
THE LOCAL SEARCH	77/326,970	11/12/2007	3,535,668	11/18/2008		ISSUED

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Status
EXPERTS						[Supplementa   Register]
VIVE LO NUESTRO	77/419,738	03/12/08				FILED
WE KNOW AROUND HERE	77/036,279	11/03/2006	3,537,583	11/25/2008	11/25/2018	ISSUED
WHAT'S NEARBY	75/672,559	11/20/1998	2,370,582	07/25/2000	07/27/2009	ISSUED
WHERE RESULTS CLICK	77/186,751	05/22/2007	3,456,711	07/01/2008	07/01/2018	ISSUED
YELLOW SELLS	77/036,254	11/03/2006	3,537,582	11/25/2008	11/25/2018	ISSUED

#### **Trademark Licenses**

RECORDED: 02/26/2010

Branding Agreement dated November 17, 2006 between Verizon Licensing Company and Idearc Media LLC (formerly known as Idearc Media Corp.)

Intellectual Property Agreement dated as of November 17, 2006. between Verizon Communications Inc. and between Idearc Media LLC (formerly known as Idearc Media Corp.)

Branding Agreement dated March 31, 2008 between FairPoint Communications, Inc. and Idearc Media LLC (formerly known as Idearc Media Corp.)

Trademark License Agreement between Idearc Media LLC (formerly known as Idearc Media Corp., formerly known as Verizon Directories Corp.) and Verizon Information Services - Puerto Rico Inc., S. en C. dated March 31, 2006

Trademark License Agreement between Idearc Information Services LLC (formerly know as Verizon Information Services Inc.) and Telekom Publications Sdn Bhd dated January 1, 2004

Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Agreement between Verizon Canada Holdings Corporation, Advertising Directory Solutions Holdings Inc., Idearc Media LLC (formerly known as Idearc Media Corp., formerly known as Verizon Directories Corp.), and Verizon Information Services - Canada Inc. dated November 9, 2004